

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-10-08 08:03:50 PM Control Number - 52299 ItemNumber - 93 Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N Congress PO Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Re: Project 52299 Crown Mountain Water Supply Corporation

The Crown Mountain Water Supply Corporation owns and maintains a well, ground storage tanks, a reverse osmosis treatment system, distribution pumps and ancillary equipment at 500 E 2nd Camp Wood, Tx 78833 (electric service address.) The site is accessed from Ranch Road 337 W, just east of Camp Wood, Tx. The site is 100 meters ESE of the City of Camp Wood water tower, at coordinates 29° 40′ 07″N, 100° 00′ 15″ W. This facility seeks qualification for Critical Load Status.

This letter is submitted to the Public Utility Commission of Texas, Project 52299 to comply with Senate Bill 3, 87th Legislature - Texas Water Code (TWC) §13.1396,

ESI ID: 10032789441391418

Electric Utility: AEP 1-866-223-8508

Retail electric provider: Green Mountain Energy 1-866-280-3603

Crown Mountain Water Supply Corporation contacts:

Lee Gruver, President

Mobile: 281-630-4396

John Klebenow, Vice President

Mobile: 979-848-7507

Mailing address: PO Box 305 Camp Wood, Tx. 78833